
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 

UNIT OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH SCA ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY 

$131,000 FOR A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $230,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, in January 2017, the County Manager’s Project Development Unit 

(PDU) was formed to oversee and manage all ground up construction performed by the 

County of San Mateo; and   

WHEREAS, the PDU is currently managing multiple approved and ongoing 

large County capital projects; and 

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2018, this Board approved an agreement with SCA 

Environmental, Inc. for destructive hazardous materials sampling services and since 

that time SCA has been utilized to provide these services for the Animal Shelter and 

Skylonda Fire Station #58 projects; and 

WHEREAS, the Bay Area Air Quality Management District now requires 

monitoring for naturally occurring asbestos on County projects, such monitoring can be 

provided by SCA, and an amendment to SCA’s contract is necessary to cover the 

anticipated costs of meeting these requirements for the Animal Shelter and Skylonda 

Fire Station #58 projects as the current contract amount is insufficient; and 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment to 

the agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into the same; and 

WHEREAS, County Counsel has reviewed and approved the Resolution as to 

form; and 

WHEREAS, executing the amendment to the agreement with SCA 

Environmental, Inc. contributes to the Shared Vision 2025 outcome of Collaborative 

Community by advancing projects that provide regional benefits to the County of San 

Mateo residents; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorize the Director of the Project Development Unit or his/her 

designee to execute an amendment to the agreement with SCA Environmental, Inc. 

increasing the amount by $131,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $230,000. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 

 


